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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

BOSTON RED SOX (15-18)

	 Left
		  None	

Right
	 2	 Xander BOGAERTS	 INF
	12	 Mike NAPOLI	 INF
	18	 Shane VICTORINO	 OF
	 	 Switch
	23	 Blake SWIHART	 C
	

Left
	 32	 Craig BRESLOW
	 59	 Tommy LAYNE
	 Right
	 19	 Koji UEHARA 
	 35	 Steven WRIGHT
	 36	 Junichi TAZAWA
	 41	 Alexi OGANDO
	 68	 Matt BARNES

Coaching Staff:	
53		 John Farrell	 Manager
17		 Torey Lovullo	 Bench 
43 		 Arnie Beyeler 	 First Base
44		 Chili Davis 	 Hitting
54 		 Carl Willis 	 Pitching
55 		 Brian Butterfield 	 Third Base
57 		 Victor Rodriguez 	 Coach
58 		 Dana LeVangie 	 Bullpen 	

Players:	
2 		 Xander Bogaerts	 INF
3		 Sandy Leon (S)	 C
11 		 Clay Buchholz (L)	 RHP
12 		 Mike Napoli 	 INF
13 		 Hanley Ramirez 	 OF
15 		 Dustin Pedroia 	 INF
18		 Shane Victorino 	 OF
19 		 Koji Uehara 	 RHP

20 		 Wade Miley (L)	 LHP
22 		 Rick Porcello	 RHP
23		 Blake Swihart (S)	 INF
25 		 Jackie Bradley Jr. (L)	 OF
26 		 Brock Holt (L)	 OF 
29 		 Daniel Nava (L)	 OF
32 		 Craig Breslow (L)	 LHP 
34		 David Ortiz (L)	 DH
35 		 Steven Wright 	 RHP		

36 		 Junichi Tazawa 	 RHP	
41		 Alexi Ogando	 RHP
48 		 Pablo Sandoval (S)	 INF	
50 		 Mookie Betts 	 OF		
56 		 Joe Kelly 	 RHP 
59 		 Tommy Layne (L)	 LHP
63 		 Justin Masterson 	 RHP 	
68 		 Matt Barnes 	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (13-22)

	 Left
	 17	 Ike DAVIS	 INF
	 21	 Stephen VOGT	 C
	 23	 Sam FULD	 OF
	 50	 Max MUNCY	 INF

Right
		  None	

Switch
		  None	

Left
	 56	 Fernando ABAD	
	   Right
	 33	 Fernando RODRIGUEZ
	 36	 Tyler CLIPPARD
	 44	 Angel CASTRO
	 49	 Edward MUJICA
	 58	 Evan SCRIBNER
	 61	 Dan OTERO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Mike Aldrete	 Bench	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1	 Billy Burns (S)	 OF
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
13	 Drew Pomeranz	 LHP
15	 Brett Lawrie	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
17	 Ike Davis (L)	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C

20	 Mark Canha	 UTIL
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
22	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
23	 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
26	 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28	 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
30	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
32	 Jesse Hahn	 RHP
33	 Fernando Rodriguez	 RHP

36	 Tyler Clippard	 RHP
44	 Angel Castro	 RHP
49	 Edward Mujica	 RHP
50	 Max Muncy (L)	 INF
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56	 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
58	 Evan Scribner	 RHP
61	 Dan Otero 	 RHP
	

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 4	 Coco CRISP, LF (S)	 .000, 0, 0

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .307, 6, 15

	 22	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .346, 6, 25

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH 	 .257, 3, 17

	 15	 Brett LAWRIE, 3B	 .267, 2, 14

	 20	 Mark CANHA, 1B	 .253, 5, 15

	 19	 Josh PHEGLEY, C	 .219, 0, 3

	 1	 Billy BURNS, CF (S)	 .286, 0, 0

	 28	 Eric SOGARD, 2B (L) 	 .271, 0, 7

54	 RHP	 Sonny GRAY	 4-0, 1.65

Umpires
HP	 46 Ron Kulpa
1B 	 91 Brian Knight
2B	 19 Vic Carapazza
3B	 27 Larry Vanover (cc)

Official Scorer: Chris Thoms	 Anthem: Anthony Smith		  First Pitch: AAA Patroller of the Year Geovany Rios
Upcoming Games:	
Fri., May 15	 CHW	 RHP Jesse HAHN (1-3, 4.73) 	 vs.	 RHP Hector NOESI (0-3, 6.06)	 7:05	 CSNCA
Sat., May 16	 CHW	 RHP Jesse CHAVEZ (1-3, 2.56)	 vs.	 LHP John DANKS (1-3, 5.12)	 6:05 	 CSNCA
Sun., May 17	 CHW	 LHP Scott KAZMIR (2-1, 2.78)	 vs.	 RHP Jeff SAMARDZIJA (2-2, 4.80)	 1:05	 CSNCA

Boston Red Sox vs. Oakland Athletics 

20	 LHP Wade MILEY	 1-4, 6.91

Wednesday, May 13, 2015    w   12:35 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 50	 Mookie BETTS, CF	 .241, 5, 20

	 15	 Dustin PEDROIA, 2B	 .286, 5, 15	

	 34	 David ORTIZ, DH (L)	 .234, 4, 13

	 13	 Hanley RAMIREZ, LF	 .252, 10,  22

	 48	 Pablo SANDOVAL, 3B (S)	 .294, 4, 15

	 26	 Brock HOLT, SS (L)	 .311, 1, 8

	 29	 Daniel NAVA, 1B (L)	 .136, 0, 6

	 25	 Jackie BRADLEY, Jr., RF (L)	 .000, 0, 0

	 3	 Sandy LEON, C (S)	 .185, 0, 2


